purchase, an interest in a land holding of approximately eleven decimal zero one 

(11.01) acres of land at Lower Freetown, Lot 25, Prince County, Province of 

Prince Edward Island, being acquired from James E. Cairns of Freetown, Prince 

Edward Island, and to acquire, by lease, an interest in a land holding of 

approximately four hundred sixty-eight decimal four (468.4) acres PROVIDED 

THAT the said real property, being Provincial Property No. 1061985, is identified 

for non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification Regulations 

(EC606/95) made under the said Act. 

EC2025-1094 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND